

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss G Wright

Respondent: Mid Yorkshire Hospitals National Health Service Trust

Heard at: Bradford On: 22 June 2018

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

Ms L Fawcett Mr K Lannanman

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: Mr P Cook, lay representative

Respondent: Mr J Boyd, Counsel

JUDGMENT ON APPLICATION FOR RECONSIDERATION AND REMEDY

- 1. The application of the claimant for reconsideration of paragraph 3 of the Judgment sent to the parties on 13 June 2017, that the complaint concerning a detriment on 9 October 2015 was out of time, is dismissed. It is not necessary in the interests of justice to reconsider that decision.
- 2. The respondent shall pay to the claimant compensation for the unfair dismissal in the sum of £48,647.75 comprising a basic award of £7,185 and a compensatory award of £41,462.75. The compensatory award comprises a sum of £40,962.75 to reflect losses of earnings and £500 in respect of the loss of statutory rights. The statutory cap has been applied.

3.	The recoupment provisions apply. The prescribed period is from 11 October
	2016 to 22 June 2018 and the prescribed element is £40,962.75. The total
	award exceeds the prescribed element by £7,685.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date 22 June 2018

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.